,		<b>ΓΟ</b> -1	5	05
- /	4	U-	ິ	30

.ev. 6-93)

REC!

10-30-2001

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert L. Doubler John E. Hammill, Sr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XNo  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment   Merger   Street Address:    Street Address:   Street Address:   Street Address:   Street Address:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XNo   Street Address:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XNo   Street Address:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XNo   Street Address:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XNo   Street Address:   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XNo   Street Address(es) attached?   Yes XNo   Street Address(es)   Additional name(s) & address(es)   Additional name(s) & address(es)   Additional name(s) & address(es)   Additional name(s)   Additional name(s) & address(es)   Additional name(s)   Addit	10/17/01				
Robert L. Doubler John E. Hammill, Sr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   XNo  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment   Merger   Street Address:    Security Agreement   Change of Name   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   X No    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   X No	10/17/01				
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	10/17/01				
X Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address:  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Toledo, Ohio 43612  ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No	10/17				
l					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 12, 2001  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	D. 1 atont No.(5)				
10/22/2001 EFLORES 00000077 09981961					
02 FC:581 40.00 0P Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No					
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael A. Slavin 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)					
Internal Address: X Enclosed					
Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A. 4440 PGA Boulevard, Suite 402 Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410  8. Deposit account number 13-0439	<b>'</b>				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature  To the best of mil knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original abcument.  Michael A. Slavih Docket No. 2131.013  Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:	сору				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Label EV 001631697US

PATENT REEL: 012286 FRAME: 0584

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Robert				an	individual
Address: <u>83530 Ida We</u>	est Rd., Mi	<u>chigan</u>	48140		
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: <u>John</u> Address: <u>290 Riverside, Ro</u>				an	individual
ASSIGNEE: Hammill Manufact	turing Co				
Status: <u>an Ohio Cor</u>					
Address: 1517 Coining					
City: Toledo		Stat	e/Zip:_0	HIO.	43612
			-, <u>-</u> -		
TITLE: SPLIT RING BONE SO	CREW FOR A	SPINAL	FIXATION	N_SYS	STEM
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.:					
The Assignors having made Letters Patent of the United St of acquiring the same; in constant and valuable consideration, the including its successors, assignable assignors' right, title and intapplication therefore identified evolve therefrom;  The Assignors assign all said invention in all foreign of Patent in foreign countries on evolve therefrom, including the priority; and in and to, all Leby the above application or any thereof, and as to letters pate	tates thereon ideration of e Assignors heres, and ed herein and of their rigountries, and said inventieright to cletters Patenty continuation	, and the One Dollereby as dministrate to the to any hts, tied all agon and a aim Interest to be on, divis	ne Assigned lar (\$1.00) ssign to the rators, all invention and all parties and interpolications any Letters ernational obtained fosion, renew	e being and le Asil of and atent seres for S Pate Conversa val,	ng desirous other good signee, the the patent s which may  t in and to Letters ent which may ention id invention or substitute
Assignors agree to execute establish, vest or protect the Assignee to obtain said patent without any expense to the Assignee.	Assignee's r , without any	ights t	herein or	requi	red by
Date: <u>10-13-01</u>	-	obert	L. Double	14_ =r	1
Date: 11 00-01	_	D.	Hammill	£	<u>)</u> 5 <u>,</u> .

Our Ref: 2131.013

**RECORDED: 10/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012286 FRAME: 0585